January 1, 2020 through January 15, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
AUDITOR

GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOC.

TREASURER
KIPLINGER LAW FIRM, PC
US POSTMASTER

SHERIFF
PAULDING-PUTNAM ELECTRIC CO-OP

CORONER
FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT
NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC

PROSECUTOR
ASSOC OF IND PROSECUTING ATTYS

COUNTY ASSESSOR
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC
X-SOFT INC

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
AC ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
PROTECHS INC

PURCHASING
UNITED OIL CORP

COMMISSIONERS

CITY OF FT WAYNE

DLZ INDIANA INC

PURDUE UNIVERSITY CONF

IT

ATOS ORIGIN

CADIENT TALENT
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS
SUPERION LLC

SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION
FLYIN NEEDLE EMBOROIDERY INC.

NIRCC
INDIANA ASSN OF REGIONAL CNCLS

TOTAL

1,305.00

3,937.50
1,240.00

1,372.27

13,500.00
533.00

11,500.00

395.00
15,925.00

483.80
990.53

624.60

3,783.89
1,660.00
1,460.00

151,324.15
2,369.56
201,107.24
8,778.33

340.50

2,000.00



January 1, 2020 through January 15, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
YOUTH SERVICES
STANZ FOODSERVICE INC

SUPERIOR COURT

CAMPBELL, STANLEY L

CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC
EPIC TRAINING

GEMA APARICIO TRANSLATION
GERVAIS, JESSICA

LEONARD HAMMOND THOMA &
MCGEE, PAULA

MILLER, AMANDA N

MILLER, SCOTT C.

PURDUE UNIVERSITY FORT WAYNE
REBECCA MOREDOCK-THOMAS, MD
SENKO, MATTHEW

SPANICUS LLC

SUTTER, CHRISTINA

WEBBER, BETH A

PUBLIC DEFENDER

ADAMS, NICHOLAS A.
CENTRAL INDIANA HARDWARE
CHERRIE LB WELLS

CLIFTON, JOHN G

ESSEX JR., THOMAS

FLORA, DANIELLE

GARRETT, ROBERT
GHILARDI, MICHAEL

HALLER & COLVIN

HAMILTON, CHRISTOPHER P.
JACK LAURIE GROUP
JACKSON, KIMBERLY A.
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L
LANGE, BRIAN J.

LAW OFFICE OF MEGAN L CLOSE LLC
MCELROY, NATHAN

OFFICE THREE SIXTY INC
RENBARGER LAW FIRM

ROLF REPORTING INC
STUCKY LAUER & YOUNG LLP
SWIHART, T. DEAN
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST

TOTAL

1,775.73

667.50
2,000.00
1,200.00

755.25
1,104.00

980.00
1,020.00
2,340.00

600.00

770.00
2,800.00
2,353.85
6,196.72

862.50

336.00

1,730.77

478.45
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77

852.00
1,730.77
1,800.00
2,170.72
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,730.77
1,461.04
1,730.77
2,846.40
1,730.77
1,730.77

679.90



January 1, 2020 through January 15, 2020

Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME
HIGHWAY
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC

PARKS DEPARTMENT
HEARTLAND REMC
SUBURBAN PROPANE

MEMORIAL COLISEUM

ALL PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO
ALLEN COUNTY PRINT SERVICES
BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU OF
COMCAST

ESG SECURITY INC

FRONTIER

GORDON FOOD SERVICE

KOCH FILTER CORP

LEADERS STAFFING, LLC

OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP

WIESE USA, INC

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
ARMADILLO WILDLIFE INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES RECYCLING
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
AGAW TRAUMA SYSTEMS LLC
Bl INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION
CSIINC

COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES
ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT
CITY UTILITIES

INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY

NIPSCO

OFFICE DEPOT INC
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC
VERIZON WIRELESS LLC

TOTAL

989.90

409.67
1,085.34

920.04
314.90
800.00
334.49
19,179.25
1,840.26
1,431.87
2,328.16
56,150.89
1,565.28
665.00
418.79

1,225.00
23,381.97
541.26

920.28
39,220.83
468.56

3,690.01
31,433.49
102,200.04
32,450.71
2,331.80
4,305.79
4,185.41



