## January 1, 2020 through January 15, 2020 Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
AUDITOR	4.005.00
GOVERNMENT FINANCE OFFICERS ASSOC.	1,305.00
TREASURER	
KIPLINGER LAW FIRM, PC	3,937.50
US POSTMASTER	1,240.00
SHERIFF	
PAULDING-PUTNAM ELECTRIC CO-OP	1,372.27
CORONER	
FORENSIC & PATHOLOGY CONSULT	13,500.00
NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES INC	533.00
PROSECUTOR	
ASSOC OF IND PROSECUTING ATTYS	11,500.00
COUNTY ASSESSOR	
COSTAR REALTY INFORMATION INC	395.00
X-SOFT INC	15,925.00
BUILDING DEPARTMENT	
AC ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	483.80
PROTECHS INC	990.53
PURCHASING	
UNITED OIL CORP	624.60
CIVILED 612 661VI	02 H00
COMMISSIONERS	
CITY OF FT WAYNE	3,783.89
DLZ INDIANA INC	1,660.00
PURDUE UNIVERSITY CONF	1,460.00
ІТ	
ATOS ORIGIN	151,324.15
CADIENT TALENT	2,369.56
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS	201,107.24
SUPERION LLC	8,778.33
SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION	
FLYIN NEEDLE EMBOROIDERY INC.	340.50
NIRCC	
INDIANA ASSN OF REGIONAL CNCLS	2,000.00

## January 1, 2020 through January 15, 2020 Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME YOUTH SERVICES	TOTAL
STANZ FOODSERVICE INC	1,775.73
SUPERIOR COURT	
CAMPBELL, STANLEY L	667.50
CLINICAL AND FORENSIC PSYCH SVC	2,000.00
EPIC TRAINING	1,200.00
GEMA APARICIO TRANSLATION	755.25
GERVAIS, JESSICA	1,104.00
LEONARD HAMMOND THOMA &	980.00
MCGEE, PAULA	1,020.00
MILLER, AMANDA N	2,340.00
MILLER, SCOTT C.	600.00
PURDUE UNIVERSITY FORT WAYNE	770.00
REBECCA MOREDOCK-THOMAS, MD	2,800.00
SENKO, MATTHEW	2,353.85
SPANICUS LLC	6,196.72
SUTTER, CHRISTINA	862.50
WEBBER, BETH A	336.00
PUBLIC DEFENDER	
ADAMS, NICHOLAS A.	1,730.77
CENTRAL INDIANA HARDWARE	478.45
CHERRIE LB WELLS	1,730.77
CLIFTON, JOHN G	1,730.77
ESSEX JR., THOMAS	1,730.77
FLORA, DANIELLE	1,730.77
GARRETT, ROBERT	1,730.77
GHILARDI, MICHAEL	1,730.77
HALLER & COLVIN	852.00
HAMILTON, CHRISTOPHER P.	1,730.77
JACK LAURIE GROUP	1,800.00
JACKSON, KIMBERLY A.	2,170.72
KOEHLINGER , DENIS L	1,730.77
LANGE, BRIAN J.	1,730.77
LAW OFFICE OF MEGAN L CLOSE LLC	1,730.77
MCELROY, NATHAN	1,730.77
OFFICE THREE SIXTY INC	1,461.04
RENBARGER LAW FIRM	1,730.77
ROLF REPORTING INC	2,846.40
STUCKY LAUER & YOUNG LLP	1,730.77
SWIHART, T. DEAN	1,730.77
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST	679.90
	3.3.00

## January 1, 2020 through January 15, 2020 Allen County Expenditures

DEPARTMENT/VENDOR NAME	TOTAL
HIGHWAY	
NEWELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC	989.90
DARKO DERARTMENT	
PARKS DEPARTMENT	400.07
HEARTLAND REMC	409.67
SUBURBAN PROPANE	1,085.34
MEMORIAL COLISEUM	
ALL PHASE ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO	920.04
ALLEN COUNTY PRINT SERVICES	314.90
BETTER BUSINESS BUREAU OF	800.00
COMCAST	334.49
ESG SECURITY INC	19,179.25
FRONTIER	1,840.26
GORDON FOOD SERVICE	1,431.87
KOCH FILTER CORP	2,328.16
LEADERS STAFFING, LLC	56,150.89
OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY	1,565.28
TECHSOLUTIONS CORP	665.00
WIESE USA, INC	418.79
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT	
ARMADILLO WILDLIFE INC	1,225.00
REPUBLIC SERVICES RECYCLING	23,381.97
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS	541.26
COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS	
AGAW TRAUMA SYSTEMS LLC	920.28
BI INC - BEHAVIORAL INTRVTION	39,220.83
CSI INC	468.56
COUNTY WIDE EXPENSES	0.000.04
ALLEN COUNTY SERVICES DEPT	3,690.01
CITY UTILITIES	31,433.49
INDIANA MICHIGAN POWER COMPANY	102,200.04
NIPSCO	32,450.71
OFFICE DEPOT INC	2,331.80
REPUBLIC SERVICES INC	4,305.79
VERIZON WIRELESS LLC	4,185.41